
12

•state to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited to the extent
of the damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby.'

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19693— - •

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated July 5,. 1904.

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of the

City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct, relay or repair with cement,
a sidewalk six feet wide on both sides of
View street, beginning at Seventh street,
thence to Watson avenue.

Watson avenue, south side, beginning at
View street, thence west 76 feet, in the
City of St. Paul, Minnesota.

T"l*»t said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Council that the real
estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited to the extent
of the damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by- the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(JiUs-.'lg, 1901.)

Bd F No. 19694- \u25a0\u25a0

In the. matter of.tbe report of the Board
• of Public WorksFdated July 5, 1904.
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of the

City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct '\u25a0 relay- or repair with cement,
a sidewalk six feet wide on the follow-
ing named streets. to-Xit:

Minnehaha street, south side, commenc-
ing at Arundel street.' thence east 58
feet. .

Van Buren street, north side, commenc-
ing at Western avenue, thence east 139
feet; commencing at Western avenue,

thence west 156 feet; commencing at a
point 40 feet farther west, thence west to
Arundel street; commencing at Kent

-street, thence to Dale street; commenc-
ing at a point 240 feet west of St. Albans
street, thence west 40 reet.

Blair street, north side, commencing at
Virginia avenue, thence to Arundel street;
commencing at Arundel street, thence
west 150'feet; commencing at a point 278
feet west of Mackubin street, thence to
Kent street; commencing at Kent street,
thence west 280 feet; commencing at a
point 118 feet east of Dale street, thence
east 80 feet.

Blair street, south side, commencing at
a point 77 feet east of Dale street, thence
east 200 feet; commencing at a point 80
feet farther east, thence east 160 feet;
commencing at Kent street, thence east
319 feet; commencing at Mackubin street,
thence west 50 feet.

Lafond street, north side, commencing
at Arundel street, thence to Mackubin
street; commencing at Gaultier street,
thence west 100 feet; commencing at a
point 130 feet west of Elfelt street, thence
west 40 feet; commencing at a point 200
feet west of Dale street, thence west 160
feet; commencing at a point 80 feet far-
ther west, thence west to St. Albans
street; commenciyg at a point 80 feet west
of St. Albans street, thence west 40 feet;
commencing at Grotto street, thence east
75 feet.

Lafond street, south side, commencing
at a point 75 feet west of Elfelt street,
thence west to Farrington avenue; com-
mencing at Western avenue, thence east
155 feet; commencing at a point 239 feet
east of Kent street, thence east 80 feet;
commencing at a point 20 feet farther
east, thence east 20 feet; commencing at
a point 36 feet east of Grotto street, thence
east 40 feet; commencing at a point 120
feet farther east, thence east 40 feet;
commencing at St. Albans street, thence
east 74 feet; commencing at a point 80
feet farther east, thence east 80 feet;
commencing at Dale street, thence east
38 feet.

Thomas street, north side, from Como
avenue to Marion street; commencing at
Marion street, thence west 100 feet; com-
mencing at a point 50 feet farther west,
thence west to Gaultier street; commenc-
ing at a point 100 feet west of Gaultier
street, thence west to Elfelt street; com-
mencing at Elfelt street, thence to Far-
rington avenue; commencing at Virginia
avenue, thence to Western avenue; com-
mencing at Arundel street, thence east 159
feet; commencing at a point 40 feet far-
ther east, thence east 160 feet; commenc-
ing at Western avenue, thence west 80
feet; commencing at Arundel street,
thence west 275 feet; commencing at a
point 25 feet farther west, thence west 40
feet; commencing at a point 35 feet fartherwest, thence west to Mackubin street;
commencing at a point 119 feet west of
Mackubin street, thence wesf 120 feet;
commencing at a point 80 feet farther
west, thence west 160 feet; commencing at
Dale street, thence east 397 feet.

Thomas street, south side, commencing
at Como avenue, thence west 160 feet;
commencing at Marion street, thence
east 217 feet; commencing at Marion
street, thence to Gaultier street; com-
mencing at Elfelt street, thence east 50
feet; commencing at Elfelt street, thence
to Farrington avenue; commencing at
Western avenue, thence to Mackubinstreet; commencing at Mackubin street,
thence west 200 feet; commencing at apoint 40 feet farther west, thence west 160
feet; commencing at a point 36 feet east
of Dale street, thence east to Kent street-commencing at Dale street, thence^west
120 feet; commencing at a point 120 feet
farther west, thence west 160 feet; be-
ginning at Avon street, thence to Grotto;
beginning at Milton street, thence west500 feet.

Said Board shall proceed without delay
to assess the amount, as nearly as they
can ascertain the same, which will be re-quired to pay the costs and necessary ex-penses of such improvement upon the
real estate to be benefited by said im-provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion ef the Council "that real estateto be assessed for such improvement canbe found benefited to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be in-curred thereby.

Juh
d(5Ptl9O4 by the Board of Al^ermen

Adopted by the Assembly July 7 1904.Approved July 8, 1904. '
(July 12, 1904.)

SB(]
P No. 19695— '

In the matter of the report of the Boardof Public Works, dated July 5 1904 - -It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-; cil of .. the City .' of 3 St. -"Paul: : --. \u25a0 '.• That^ the Board. of Public Works of theCity of St. Paul cause the following im-provement to be made, to-wit- i \u25a0 .
• Construct, relay or repair . with cement,. a sidewalk six feet wide on the following— named streets, to-wit: \u25a0-\u25a0---- ~. :\u25a0-.--•.. 6

Edmund street, .north side, beginning
l£ ieet west of Rice street, thence west_ 530 feet; beginning.6o feet east of Gaul-
tier street, thence to Marion street; be-ginning at Gaultier street, thence we«t 50

:: feet; beginning 50 feet -: farther west,
thence to Elfelt street; beginning at El-
felt street, thence to Farrington avenue-beginning at Farrington avenue, thence
\u25a0west 150 feet; -beginning 50 -feet \u25a0: farther- \u25a0west, thence to Virginia avenue; beginning
nt Western v- avenue, ; thence. west 240: feet; beginning at \u25a0fArundel istreet.' thence.east 120 feet; beginning at Arundel street, •.•\u25a0thence west 239 feet; beginning at Mac-. \u25a0 kubin street, :thence : eastr 7? feet; begin-'
ning at Dale street,; thence r east 156 feet;\u25a0beginning 80 feet farther east.. thence east

' SL ccii n gi?ni2g ?-Pale, street, thence:. we.st 160 feet; beginning, 40 feet farther-Ti-est. ? thence: to rt St. -Albans - street; i be-•: -ginning SO feet west of St. Albans 'street "

' thence west 160 feet; beginning at Grotto; street, thence east 114 feet.-\u25a0\u25a0•--\u25a0\u25a0- ,^"
' - •''\u25a0- -. Edmund street, south side, beginning at. Rice street, thence to Marion street be-y grinning at Gaultier street, , thence east 125 >feet; -\u25a0 beginning 150 feet west of Gaultier,::. street, thence to Elfelt street- beginnlne

fit Elfelt street, thence; to FarringtoViave?
~;; lUie; -beginning at Virginia avenue thence:.. -t east 100; feet; - beginning ; at Western ave- 'c nue, thence: to > Ai-undel; street; beginning
-\u25a0\u25a0% at 70 feet west of Arundel street thence ;
. , 40 feet; beginning 140 feet ' farther- ;^-est, thence ;to Mackubin street• be-in
j /King.38 feet jeast -of Kent -street,' thence_;, east [SOJ feet; beginning ". 120 .-feet fartherAeast, ' thence :t east 40 feet; • beginning «40.. /4 feet. farther oast, thence; oast •40 feet- be-- 1:. ginning at Dale street, thence ; ea«t' 76\u25a0v: feet: beginning SO feet farther east thence 1

': east 40 feet; beginning 80 feet - 'farther 1
:• east, thence to Kent street. ,- -;v -r'"\u25a0

> " Charles street north side, beginning 100. feet we.st of ;Elfelt street, thence west 150. - feet; '\u25a0, beginning : 120 5 feet west lof \u25a0 Farring-
ton avenue, thence to Virginia avenue; be-;ginning at Virginia avenue, thence west

: • i£B , feet; beginning; at Western avenue 1>^. thence ;i.west 199 s feet; Beginning *40 \feet
\u25a0'-• .farther '\u25a0 west, thence west 40 feet; begin- :
£?; ' tilng 40 feet : farther west, thence west 800
-.-Ileft; *beginning 119 r feet ?west lof Arundel
:.. } ptreet,'thence:west 120 feet; beginning 160 !

~Z\ feet-. farther west, thence west SO feet;. • { beginning 40 feet farther west, thence to
• Vi"ubln street; :;beginning at Mackubki

; street, thence -west 40 •feet; < beginning* 80:feet farther west, thence Vwest 320 ; feet;
:beginning MOffeet farther west, thence
west 168 c feet; "Bbeginning iat Kent 9 street,
thence west V; 40 ? feet; vc beginning :t 803 feet
farther west, thence west 60 feet; .4 begin- :
ning ;60 feet farther west, thence West 80

\u25a0feet; ?\u25a0 beginning :s 80 ;iT feet ~~. farther »*west,l
thence west "80 ifeet* beginning mat 3$ Dale
street, thence east 35 -feet; beginning 80
feet *S«.west sf; ofif.Grotto sp street, thence
west 40 feet; beginning 120 > feet far-
ther -',west, thence :iwest '£? 160:"? feet; * be-:
ginning?at ILexington ' avenue, thence \u25a0& to
Chatsworth *street; beginning at :"• Milton
street, thence west 360 feet. , V-_- -];i-Charles street, south side, beginning
at '\u25a0\u25a0' Rice \u25a0:» street, 1 \u25a0-:-•' thence 22; west -: . 130
feet; "r beginning 150 : feet cgz farther

:west,- thence ~v- west 300 - - feet; >be- .
; ginning 50 ifeet ifarther west, thence west

100 ; feet; -. beginning a*f: Gaultier * street,
•! thence ~ east 1 150 1feet;'?:, beginning .*50 i feet
:west ""of^Gaultier street, thence •-west '»50, feet; \u25a0;'•-; beginning t"5 50 ;feet farther west,
thence west 269% feet; beginning at Far- 1

rington 5 avenue, thence east * 126 . feet; be-
ginning: 125 1feet ; farther: east, thence -east
'87 feet *'?,beginninga at Western %avenue,
; thence west ? 199 *feet ibeginning ? 119 *feet:
west of Arundel street, thence west 400; feet; . • beginningi.156 "*feet east ?ofti Kent
street, ?\u25a0. thence;i tofiMackubin £ street: $ be-
ginning 40 feet west of Kent street, thence"
west 160 feet;]. beginning 40 -feet farther
west, thence rwest -80 feet; beginning 40
feet < farther: west, thence r west -40 feet;
beginning at Dale ! street,-• thence east 78

; feet; - beginning at Avon street, thence
east j276 \ feet; =beginning at Milton street,
thence west ; 320 feet. •::jv,.u-.i.r \u25a0.:.\u25a0 ,— :

Sherburne 5; avenue, north side, -begin-"
ning- at !Marion :• street, .. thence .\u25a0 east 106
feet; beginning 95 feet farther east,; thence
to jRice | street; beginning 222 feet west iof
Gaultier lstreet, thence •west-.45 ifeet; ? be-
ginning 200 feet farther : west, thence west
40 feet; beginning at \Farringtbn | avenue,
thence .to > Western avenue; beginning 119
feet -east .- of :. Arundel ': street, t thence .to
Western avenue; beginning .at Arundel
street, thence 'west' 119 feet; beginning 80
feet farther west thence ;west 40 feet; be-
ginning 120 feet farther 1west, thence west

20 feet; beginning at Kent street, - thence
east . .76 ; feet; f-beginning 200 *feet | farther
east, thence '\u25a0east \u25a0; 60 i feet; beginning •-at
Kent street, thence west 80 feet; : begin-
ning 40 feet farther west, thence |west: 200
feet; beginning .• 80 feet farther o west,

.thence west: 120 feet. ...-;". - g '-..: .:
: Sherburne avenue,: south side, beginning
at Rice street, thence west; to a point 90
feet east of -Gaultier; beginning at Gaul-
tier street, thence west 150 feet; beginning
38 feet farther west, thence west 130 feet;;
beginning 40 feet' farther west,' 1 thence to
Western- avenue; -beginning.at Western
avenue, 'thence • west i 119 : feet; beginning
40 feet farther west, thence west 160 feet;
beginning 40 fif.eet '\u25a0 farther west, 1 -\u25a0 thence
west 40 feet; beginning at Arundel street,
thence east 3.9.. feet: beginning at Arundelstreet, thence ; west 439 feet; i beginning
(5% feet east,.of Kent street, thence east
40 c feet; beginning ,40- :rfeet 'farther, east,
thence - east r4O gfeet; beginning -80B feet
west-of Kent street, thence west 120 feet;
beginning 40 1feet \ farther I west, thence!
west 80r feet; beginning 120 feet farther,
west, thence west 80 .feet; beginning ;40
feet east of Victoria street, - thence east 73feet; ,beginning - 120 >-- feet -^: farther east,
thence east 80 feet. r "-•• ~r^—. ;--• • - - -.;• Blair-: street, north side, , beginning at
Arundel street; thence west 25 feet; be-
ginning at Mackubin street, thence east
47% feet. ;- "-..:-\u25a0 • .-'-.•\u25a0\u25a0:-." \u25a0..-.-; \u0084-..-:.--

-'\u25a0\u25a0;\u25a0 Said Board shall proceed without delay
to assess Ithe amount, •as nearly %as they
can ascertain the same, which will be re-
quired to pay. the costs and necessary ex-penses of such improvement -'. upon the
real estate to be benefited 1-by said im-
provement, v as' provided by law; it -being
the opinion of the . Council that real estateto be assessed for such 1improvement canbe found - benefited to *the „extent of• the
costs and ; expenses necessary to be in-curred thereby v . ;- - * ;\u25a0--

\u0084 - #
.-

r
T

Adopted nby the \u25a0 Board . of AldermenJuly. 5, 1904. i.*•'••\u25a0- T. =•.'\u25a0 -^ \u25a0'.
Adopted by the Assembly July : 7, 1901.V Approved July 8..1904. <i-f r."^'•"-\u25a0'_-, .;' :\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0-,_: (July 12, 1904.) \u25a0'-\u25a0'.._ "•'/\u25a0'•;-.

Bd F No. 19696— ••' .V^':l::'L\"\u25a0' \u25a0--- "£'-fj'S
In the matter of .the. report of the Board:_-

x
of iPublic Works dated June 20. 1904. : .

It is hereby j

: ordered --.by:' the -: Common: Council of the: City of St. Paul- v
That the Board of Public Works of the

City of St. Paul cause the following im-provement to be made, to-wit: ~.~ ;-'.\;r-*----
Construct, with wood, crosswalks on the

east side of State street, across Tennesseestreet. --;;;.\u25a0 \u25a0-..-;•\u25a0' v : -. \u25a0j--.,
i '---vj-. vj ";\u25a0\u25a0.\u25a0.. •;:.-•-'

On both sides of Tennessee street, acrossState street. - ; -.\u25a0^^aw*--!- --.\u25a0.Ui>-'- .
•All in the City of»-Paul,:- Minnesota. £

\u25a0c
Adopted by the ;Board; of, Aldermen July

o, 15)04.
A*j|rte**by the '-Assembly July \u25a0 7, » 1904.Approved July. 8, I&04.:-SSi«akis£-- h?&. - -

(July 12? 1904.) ;;^<-"^r^"
\u25a0'\u25a0 \u25a0 \u25a0 - . .-.- ':\u25a0'- \u25a0\u25a0 \u25a0'. "J*a ,fe>-'- f

-"^ "•" ::-\u25a0•\u25a0»-

,Bd: P.! No. •\u25a0 19697— v :. :^ :• ;:-.;'}:>^;
Infthe matter of the report of the Board:-of Pvublic Works dated 3une '27, 1904. r
It^is -.hereby ordered :.-. by the Common_;Council. of the : City: of ' St. Paul: : -•>•--

--= That the • Board of-Public Works jof theCity of ,St. Paul cause the following im-provement - to' be made, tp-wit:~=\u25a0 v» r-~:i - ?;r:
:- : Construct, , relay or repair, with cementa sidewalk six feet vide on the east sideof Western avenue, from Nelson avenue.to Iglehart street, in the City of St. Paul;
Minnesota. -. ~: \u25a0..----" -.-\u25a0• >i\u25a0\u25a0'\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0•"•-.:--.. -\u25a0: Jr-;^r~~J:-

--'\u25a0-. That \ said -Board -shall proceed - withoutdelay to \u25a0 assess Ithe amount, as nearly asthey can . ascertain the ' same, . which - will
:be \u25a0- required Ito \pay the damages, ; costs
and necessary expenses of such - improve-
ment upon the .real estate to be benefitedby said. improvement, as provided by•law-
it being the -opinion *the;. Council thatthe real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can; be ; found benefited ,to \u25a0» the
extent. of the >\u25a0 damages, costs and ex-penses necessary to be incurred thereby.-\u25a0•\u25a0"-

--t Ad(Lby \u25a0."'\u25a0 the Boar of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
. - Adopted by the Assembly July 7. 1904." Approved July 8, 1904. -" : \u25a0 r "-,

a; =":\u25a0\u25a0":. (July 12, 1904.).-:..-."\u25a0 . --
Bd-F-No.- 19698— " \u25a0-. - ~

\
In: the . matter -, of the SBoard of' Public-Works dated June 27, 1904. V " \u25a0-- .-
-It:^is hereby ordered :by the Common.;-\u25a0- Council \u25a0\u25a0 of the >• City of St. >Paul- : • " -'i- That the^Boafd of Public Works of saidCity of; St. :. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:;''-\u25a0••\u25a0>•\u25a0.-V;
:;-? Construct i a \u25a0 sewer '--pn' Acker street,
from Sylsan*street to Lighttier place," andon Lighther place, - from Acker \u25a0 street "to
Sycamore:.street.""-: ~".:-. -^ .-..:-'

; i.^ All in the City of St. Paul, = Minnesota.' :
-"\u25a0That said Board: cause said:work to-be,let by contract, as provided : by"law with-
out one-half the estimated -cost being firstpaid into the City Treasury, and after
said work shall be; placed :under contract
said Board'shall- proceed without delay to;assess the amount," a3! nearly as Ithey can 'ascertain the : same, which 'will be -re-

:quired to pay the costs • and necessary ex-penses vof-^ sueh 7.-" improvement upon the
real estate, to be benefited by said im-
provement, ;as -provided ?by .: law; •it being
the opinion of the Council that rear estate 1
to be assessed for. such improvement ;can:be ;. found benefited .to \ the % extent lof: the
costs • and 'expenses -necessary to \be in-
curred thereby. " -"•—--::.=",_--Adopted; by the Board .• of Aldermen 5
July 5, ; 190* . £\u25a0. - -.\u25a0\u25a0-.\u25a0•-.--"-'\u25a0,/ ..:'- \u25a0,--.i--. vL:-.>

**Adopted: by the Assembly July 7 1904 :
r Approved' July 8,. 1904. v ' *.---*-k. - -:;;-\u25a0 \u25a0\u25a0; (July 12, 1904.) ;;-
Bd F No. 19699—

That an order be drawn uponthe City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bre-
?)«£•-. ?itJ? Treasurer, for the amount of$103.10. payable out of the City Sewer Ac-
count of the General Fund, being payroll of men employed drilling manholes,
Phalen and Toronto .avenues,- for the twoweeks ending July 2. 1904, as per pay roll
certified, to* by. the City -Engineer

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5. 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7 1904Approved July 8. 1904,..

(July 12, 1904.) ,

Bd F No. 19700—
Resolved. That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, payable out of the
"Board of Control Fund," in favor of
Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the sum
of $1,805.74. being- the city's one-third of
the expenditure of said Board in main-taining the City . and County Hospital,
Poor Farm and Alms House and outside
relief of poor -flurfiig the month of June,

Jufy^°s^ tl9O4by the Board of 'Aldermen
Adopted by the Assembly July 7 1304.Approved July 8. 1904. *

(July 12, 1904.)

B<rivNo. 19701— J--- t*i- î^:-' '-'-: :-i'j^f
i Resolved, That san order be drawn upon
, the \ Treasurer, * payable Xout "of*• the; "Engineering Inspectors iV*iDepartment1Fund, ' in < favor of « Otto v»Bremer :;1, City
Treasurer, for the jsum of. $2,400 26 Sto pay

; the «f overseers gjofI? local Si Improvements
named in the pay roll of said department
and v5presented with this k.resolution * *in-payment iof ithe Isalary rand | compensation;of;said;persons: for their respective serv- !

: ices i during > the ? month of June, 1904 ftfaaSl
.per> pay-roll certified to by ° the Commis-
\u25a0 sioner;of .Public lWpj*s^fe4vsSS??j
jia t̂i»o4 by •• the Board of&Aldermen

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19702—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bre"-
mer, City Treasurer, for the amount of
$302.50, payable out of the "Sprinkling
Fund," being pay roll of men employed
on repairs of stand pipes for the month
of June, 1904. as per pay roll certified- to
by the CHy Engineer.

Adopted by the Board ,--of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8,1904.

(July 12 1904.)

Bd F No. 19703—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bre-
mer. City Treasurer, for the amount of
$78.00. payable out of the "Water Supply
Fund," being pay roll of men employed on
the drinking fountains for the month of
June. 1904. as per pay roll certified to by
the City Engineer.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19704—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bfe-
mer. City Treasurer, for the amount of
$117.00, payable out of the "Stickney
Street Repair Account of the Gen-
eral Fund," being pay roll of
men employed on the street for the two
weeks ending July 2. 1904, as per pay
roll certified to by the City Engineer. "

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19705—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bre-
mer, City Treasurer, for the amount Of
$1,212.35, payable out of the "Bridge
Building and Repair Fund," being pay
roll of men employed on the bridges for
the two weeks ending July 2. 1904, as per
pay roll certified to by the City Engineer.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5. 190*.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8. 1904.
(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19706—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bre-
mer. City Treasurer, for the amount Of
$1,692.01. payable out of the "City Cross-
walks Account of the General Fund," be-
ing pay roll of men employed on thecrosswalks for the two weeks ending July
2. 1904, as per pay roll certified to by the
City Engineer:

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19707—
Resolved. That an order be drawn upon

the City Treasurer, in favor of Otto Bre-
mer. City Treasurer, for the amount of
\u26666,872.20. payable out of the "Street,
Sewer and Garbage Fund," being pay roll
of men employed on the street and sewer
forces for the two weeks ending July -2,
1904, as per pay roll certified to by "the
City Engineer.

Adopted by the Board of Ald*rmonJuly 5. 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.:Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19709—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out of

the "Legal Department Expense Account
General Fund." in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names:

West Publishing Co.. $22.00; Haas &Wright. 46 cents; Brown, Treacy & Sperry
Co.. 20 cents; Edward Thompson Co., $6.00;
Phil C. Justus, $7.65; J. C. Michael. $10.00.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5. 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 4904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19710—
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out of

the "City Crosswalks Account of^.the
General Fund," in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names: .'%..

Gribben Lumber Co.. $277.09 fPej^eins-
Thomafi Co., '$6.00; Fielding & Shepley,
$204.22; Mrlntosh Wagon Co., $15O»ft0.

Adopted by- the, Board of AldermeriJuly
5. 1904. \u25a0 . . .. *-.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7,. 2904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19711—
Resolved, That City Warrants be fcrawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Commissioner of Public Work»^De-partment Fund," in favor of the follasping
named persons, for the amount set ©ppo:
site their respective names;

Boeringer:& Son. $8.50;.--N. W. Telephone
Exchange Co.. $5.70; H. E. Wedelgtaedt
Co., $16.65; L. W. Rundlett, $10.00; Brown,
Treacy & Sperry Co.. $4.75; Railroader
Printing House.' $8.75; G. W. Cunningham
& Co., $6.45; Pioneer Press Co., $18.25;
Perkins-Thomas Printing Co., $13.75;
American Arithmometer Co., $1.25; Henry
Ormes, $32.50; Boeringer & Son, $1.26;-

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July
5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.
(July 12. 1904.)

Bd F No. 19712—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Printing and Stationery Fund," in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective
names:

M. Moe. $8.00; N. W. Stamp Works,
$4.30; Wm. B. Dana Co., $10.00; Volkzei-
tung Printing & Publishing Co.. $10.00;
St. Paul Printing Company, $153.00; Daily
News Publishing Company, $6.00; H. E.
Wedelstaedt Co., $18.75; E. A.Moeller Co.,
$9.50; American Arithmometer Co., $4.50;
American Stamp Works, $3.75; Harmon &
Dow Co.. $58.50; G. W. Cunningham Co.,
$27.90; Perkins-Thomas Printing Co.,
$70.30; Brown. Treacy & Sperry Co
$69.95; The Globe Company, $2,217.37:
Pioneer Press Co., $66.25.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July
5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.
(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19713—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out of

the "Dairy Expense Account of the Gen-
eral Fund," in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names:

Brand & Valentine, $1.50; J. F. Angel,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July
5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.
(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19714—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out of

the "Armory Construction Fund," in
favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respect-
ive tiames:

Holt & Dahlby, Estimate No. 1, plumb-
ing and gas piping, $425.00; Expanded
Metal Fireproofing Co., Estimate No. 2,
fire-proof floors, $3,127.78; Lauer Bros.,
Estimate No. 6. superstructure of Armory
$6,375.00; Berggren Electric Co., Estimate
No. 1, electric wiring, $510.00; DavisHeating & Plumbing Co., Estimate No. 1,
heating and ventUating, $765.00; Herman
Kretz. Estimate No. 6, architect's service
$504.12.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5. 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F Np, 19715—
Resoled. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Water Supply Fund," in favor of
the following named persons, for the
ampunt set opposite their respective
names:

Board of Water Commissioners, $1,805,-
--00; Robinson &.Cary Co., 31 cents.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19716—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Health Department Fund." in favor
of the following named persons, "for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Perkins-Thomas Printing Co.. $9.40;
Brand & Valentine, $5.05; Brown, Treacy

lUh^P £°- • $7.45; N- w- Telephone
££chai n?A Co., TOO: St. Paul Gas Light
n^fr : £• tt'Fblk & Co., $10.00; Pio-neer Press Co., $9.00; N. W. Stamp Works,

;yim : -N°y? Bros. &S Cutler, $17.88; jZimmerman Bros $5 58
Jufyd5Ptr9 d

0
B°*rd °f Aldermen

Adopted iby ' thfe Julyf-7,% 1904.
\u0084

Approved ; July- 1904 -: : -'ri'^~ "" -- 1 ' " -
?• (July'-42. 1904.) ;^v:'';\ :v ;^
Bd F No. 19717— - - ~s':-','*y\u0094 -I.j'r<'^
«^es^'iyea A. Thf« 'City Warrants be drawn
SPi^.rMl6 -,9lt3r Treasurer, payable out sof:the,.. City Sewgr; Account General Fund,"
m fa\° ; of;: the following named persons \u25a0

for the amount set opposite their re-spective names-
V^f^:SaVI Artesian Well : Co., $125.00; Rob- \u25a0;inso & Cary Co.; <fe21.09. ••\u25a0••;>-^\u25a0.-\u25a0-.-•*:?S"/3

J
, P ted by the' >Board -ofS Aldermen \u25a0

JUIV.-Q, =! 1904. --.:>•-;\u25a0:\u25a0• - -\u25a0V.'T:.';i.;-"-.v"i.'
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, ! 1904. •"Approved July 8 1904. \u25a0 "-: *" \u25a0\u25a0'<\u25a0'\u25a0'\u25a0-\u25a0^

'^£~- 7 "^rr^ (July ii2^;i9q4Ov^-;';^i^:-'>j^-
jßd F No. 1971&—~^^:: :1 ":-''^:;;::J:frH.''

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon - the ~ City • Treasurer, ipayable out Jof
the ft Miscellaneous u^ Account £--»General;
Fund, \u0084;-f in favor 'of -: the following = named j
persons for the amount set opposite theirrespective names J-. ' • \u25a0-\u25a0' \u25a0 •\u25a0=.f \u25a0,- •;,:••:^
•1 he t£- W- Telephone :v Exchange r Co.,
$1.00; Ed G. Rogers, $144.50; M.W. Fitz- *
gerald, ; $1.00. - - - -/ '"-^'\u25a0 -r-^^c^r,

Adopted by the Board of' Aldermen
July 5, 1904. -;-...-- " --\u25a0;.

Adopted by; the Assembly July 7, ' 1904.
Approved July 8 . 1904.-: " -"' w"-" i

(July \ 12, 1904.)

Bd ;F No. ; 19719— :j:S^rv?^s?!S'
>.iResolved," That City Warrants be drawn \
upon the t City Treasurer, payable out of.
the •: "Market \u25a0 Expense Account AGeneral
Fund," inifavor ; of the f. following named '
persons, for \u25a0 the •" amount r. set j«.: opposite
their respective names: ;-> '\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0 -'

' ; - -• '
\u25a0a-j. Geo. aP. -McGuiggan - $70.01; .- Board of:
Water Commissioners, $1.65. •'. -i.

Adopted by the Board ;of Aldermen ;
July 5, 1904. := !v; >.;' ; iv-:*.:>>?- <-^Adopted by the Assembly, July 7, ; 1904.
. Approved July 8, 1904.'\u25a0;.<~^V. \u25a0-i.>: ,rv^r

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19720—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Police Ambulance Account General
Fund," in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names:

Elk Laundry Co. .$1.64; Jos..lten. $3.00;
C. F. Rutherford, $6.50; Frank Einch,
$1.10. •

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the,. Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July. 8, 1904.

(July 1904.)

Bd F No. 19721— 0
Resolved, Thai City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Assessment Funds," in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

P. J. Ryan, Estimate No. \u25a01. sewer,
State and other Streets, $510.00;. P- J-
Ryan. Estimate No. 1, grading Jay street,
$178.50; P. J. Ryan Estimate-No. 1 and
final, grading alley Block 28, Merriam
Park, $105.00; Pi-J. Ryan, Estimate- No..
2 and final, sewer, Plato, avenue, $118.50.;
P. J. Ryan, Estimate No. 3 and final,
sewer, Indiana avenue. $435.50; C. John^
son; Estimate-*No.' &. sewer, .Earl street, .
$1,700.00; C Johnson, Estimate No. 1,
sewer, -Sinnen streei, $263,50; C. Johnson,
Estimate No. 2Y -sewer, Lexington and
Summit avenue5,..,,51,105.00; C. Johnson.
Estimate No. 2. sewer, George street,
$510:00; G. Johnson, Estimate. N-o. 2, sew-
er, Oneida street, $510.00; C. Johnson, Es-
timate No. 1, sewer, Harriline avenue,
$399.50; J. Lind. Estimate No. .1, sewer,
Conway street, $918.00; J. Lind. Estimate
No. 2, sewer v Pleasant avenue, $1,615.00:;
Jas. Forrestal Co.. Estimate No. 2, ma-
cadamizing West Seventh street. $8,926.00;
Jas. Forrestal ;Co., Estimate No. 2 and
final, paving alley Park Place. $577.20; rj.
W. Moore, Estimate No. 3 and final, sew-
er, Cherokee avenue, $279.00; D. W.
Moore, Estimate No. 2, grading Matilda
street, $1,275.00; D. W. Moore,, Estimate.
No. It sewer, George street, $25^.00; Dicky
son& Moore, Estimate No-t,z, extension
South Wabasha (sewer). $2,890.00; W. J.
Preston, Estimate No. 4 (reserve), sup-
plementary to No. 3 and final, sewer, Uni-
versity avenue, $£0.00;. P. J. Ryan, Es-
timate No. li sewer, .Van Buren street.
$1,054.00; P. J. JRy i.i, Estimate No. 2 and
final, sewer, Lawson street, $116.00; J. M.
Thornton, Estimate.No. 1, grading Capi-
tol boulevard* Jl.2"'-00; gelding & Shep-
ley. Estimate Nf>. 2 asid final, paving
Rosabel. Fifth and Sixth,. $876.80; Field
Ing & Shepley, Estimate No. 2, improving
Lincoln avenue, $510.00; Ed J. Ktrkland.
Estimate N0,..-4. sewer,, Somervjlle and
Eustis, $2,295.00.

Adopted by the Board ,of Aldermsn
July 6, 1904,,

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8. 1904. .. .

(July 12. 1904.)

Bd F No. 19722—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out of

the "Fire Department Fund," in favor of
the following named ptersons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

American Fire Engine Co., $201.73;
American Locomotive Co.. $4.30; T. L.
Blood & Co.. $13.25; Board of Water Com-
missioners. $157.94; Brings & Co. $30:60;
Cornplanter Oil Co., $7.60; Eureka Polish
Co., $54.45; Farwell, Ozmun,~Kirk & Cp.,
$4.40; Finn & Schumacher, $75.00; Chas.
Friend & Son, $7.50; W. F. Gibbons,
$200.00; The Globe Company, $53.56;
Griggs Bros., $801.56; John Hammon,
$200.00; Holmes-McCaughey Co.. $3,692.01;
W. W. Johnson Lumber Co., $33.08; Kav-
anaugh Bros., $1.50; Lauer Bros., $40.00;
Will E. Mathies Co.. $29.57; Mitsch Wag-
on Co., $8.00; N; W. Copper &- Brass
Works, $8.85; Noyes Bros. & Cutler,
$52.34; Prendergast Bros., $16.82- Ran-
dall Printing C0,,-., $9.50; John Schaaf,
$37.50; SchurmeißT Wagon Co., $10.25- St.
Paul Brass Foundry Co., $5.81; St. Paul
Gas Light Co., $56.75; St. Paul Machine
Works, $72.23; Twin City Varnish Co.,
$5.25; Union Mattress Co., $9.00; Water-
ous Engine Works Co., $17.10; Weiskopf
Paint & Wall Paper Co., $15.30; The
Western Supply ;Co.. $2.93; Western Union
Telegraph Co., $;i.00; W. G. Whitehead,
$2.98.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904. '

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved Julyr 8 r 1904.

(July-.l^, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19723—
Resolved. That -Gity "Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "School Fund," in favor of the fol-
lowingnamed persons, for the amount set
opposite their respective names:

A. Decker & Co., $27.70; Hollis Electric
Company, $7.00; Finn & Schumaker.
$59.65; Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $71.58; Jones
& Adams Co., $81&.O6; S. P. Spates & Co.,
$41.20; Vaughan Paint Company, $15.00;
G. A. Boelter, $3.40: Win. L. Weber,
$35.98; Prendergast Bros., $195.38; Geo.
Regelsberger, $8.05; A. Marzolf & Co.,
$66.00; Cornplanter Oil Company, $86.85;
Geo. U- Durand. $111.25; G. A. Kees,
90 centsj Farwell. Ozmun, Kirk & Co.,
$3.40; J. F. Gerlach, $7.80; Gribben Lum-
ber Co.. $11.28; Geo. Haag. $13.78; Hankee
& Eha, $6.85; Nimis & Nimis, $5.70; St.
Paul Gas Light Company. $51.94; Schune-
man & Evans, $31.00; Smith & Farwell
Co., $2.75; Zimmerman Bros.. $23.10; Al-
lan Black & Co., $9.10; T. L. Blood & Co.,
$51.95; N. W. Telephone Exchange Co.,
$19.50; Park Congregation Church. $25.00;
Reliance Wire & Iron Works, $6.50; Rem-
ington Typewriter Company* 50 cents; St.
Paul Book & Stationery Company, $26.69;
American Electric Company. $6.26; Amer-
ican Stamp Works. $1.25; Board of Wa-
ter Commissioners, 65 cents; Brandruf &
Nettleton. $55.62: Globe Company, $30.71;
Howard Farwell "Co.. $40.00; Brown,
Treacy & Sperry Co.. $26.25; E. S. Ferrey,
$481.97; L, L. May & Co., $3.75; Maendler
Bros., $53.20; J. B. Rossman, $35.00;
Dano-Norwegian Golgotha Church, $10.00;
Church of Our Father. $16.50; Helen M.
Evans. $20.00; J. £. Eitzsimons, $45.00.

A dppted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July B,' ISO4.

(July, 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19724—
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Bridge Building and Repair Fund,"
in favor of the follfowing named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respec-
tive names:

Fairbanks, Morse $ Co.. $45.8&; Gribben
Lumber Co.. $20,85; Haas & Wright, 30
cents; Maendler Brps.. $10.87; Robinson &
,Capy Co., $1.40; St. ,Paul White Lead &
Oil Co., $226.90.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8,, JSO4.

(July 15, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19725— - .
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Public Baths Account General Fund,"
in favor of the following named persons,

THE ST. PAUL GLpBE, TUESDAY, JULY 12. 1904
for the amount set opposite their respec-
tive names:
_A; Schoch Grocery Co., $139.46; P. J.Dreis. $21.70; C. M. Spear, $25.75; Parsons'
£offee & Tea Co., $54.00; Bucka Bros.,
$15.26; Jos. Prediani, $20.40; Kohler &
Hlnrichs. $65.60; Osceola Crystal SpringsCo., $20.00: Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $76.74;
iioork<k Warner & Sons- $36.20; J. Strane,
\u26661-25; Ogden, Merrill & Greer, $30.38; W.H. Burns, $7.98; Fairbanks, Morse & Co..

J
Ado

s
pted by the Board of Aldermen

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.
(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F N0._19726—.
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnuP°n the City Treasurer, payable out of

the School Accommodation Fund." infavor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective
names:

Allan Black, $90.00.
Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1901.Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12. 1904.)

Bd F No. 19727—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the •'Stickney Street Repair Account Gen-
eral Fund," in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set oppo-
site their respective names:

Grlbben Lumber Co., $87.41.
Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7. 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

B<T P No. 19728—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out of

the "Happy Hollow Bridge Account," in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective
names:

Newman & Hoy, Estimate No. 6. con-structing bridge on Mendota Road overHappy Hollow, $341.33.
Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.- Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.ApproveJ July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19729—
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Sprinkling Fund," in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

Board of Water Commissioners, $28.00;
Robinson & Cary Co., $24.28; MclntoshWagon Co., $414.00; St. Paul Foundry Co.,
$94.50.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19730—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Armory Rent Account General Fund."
in favor of the following named persons
for the amount set opposite their respect-
ive names:

St. Paul Armory Board. $666.66.
' Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8. 1904.
(July 12,* 1904.)

Bd F No. 19731—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasurer, payable out* of

the "Street. Sewer and Garbage Fund,"
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respect-
ive names:

. Board of Water Commissioners, $36.50;
The Barber Asphalt Paving Co., $1,974.93;
N. W. Fuel Co., $28.90; August Jobst,
$31.46; Mahle Wagon Co.. $9.85; Robinson
& Gary Co., $45.70; Gribben Lumber Co.,
$648.14; Perkins-Thomas Printing Co.,
$11.65; Pioneer Press Co., $11.00; Henry
Orme. $51.00: N. W. Telephone Exchange
Co.. $4.50; Nicols, Dean & Gregg, $1.26;
Capital City Lime & Cement Co., $114.75;
Board of Fire Commissioners, $300.00;
W. H. "Ulmer. $96.00.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5. 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19732—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Charities Account of the General
Fund," in favor of the following namedpersons, for the amount set opposite theirrespective names.

Society for the Prevention of Cruelty,
$200.00.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5. 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly. July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19733—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the "Quarantine Account General Fund,"
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respect-
ive names:

Wolterstorff-Haskell Range & Furnace
Co.. $2.00; H. K. Mulford. $13.50; Hurley &
Rebholz. $25.00; Herz Mnfg. Co. $3.00;F. W. Dames, $10.00; Noyes Bros. & Cut-ler. $28.61; H. L. Ihrig. $446.00.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8. 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19735—
Whereas. Samuel Raisner has heretofore

made application for a peddler's licensecense from the City of St. Paul, and
Whereas, Said application has been ap-

proved by the Chief of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442, entitled
"An ordinance relating to peddler's li-
censes." approved April 12, 1904; be it

Resolved, That the City Clerk be and heIs hereby directed to issue a license to
said Samuel Raisner to peddle (with ve-
hicle) for the period of one year, upon
payment by said Samuel Raisner into theTreasury of said City of the sum of $50.00,and upon further payment to said City
Clerk of the sum of $j-00 office fee.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19736—
Whereas, Ferdinand Godbout has here-

tofore made application for a peddler's li-
cense from the City of St. Paul, and,

Whereas, Said application has been ap-
proved by the Chief of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442, entitled
"An ordinance relating to peddler's li-
censes,' approved April 12. 1904; be it

Resolved. That the City Clerk be and
he is hereby directed to issue a license to
said Ferdinand Godbout to peddle (with
vehicle) for the r>eriod of one year, upon
payment by said Ferdinand Godbout into
the Treasury of said City of the sum of
$50.00. and upon further payment to said
City Clerk of the sum of $1.00 office fee.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19739 —Ordinance No. 2455—
An Ordinance relating to privies, out-

houses and cesspools.
The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do ordain as follows:
SECTION 1.

That hereafter it shall be unlawful for
any owner, agent for, or occupant of
any premises, or any other person,

\u25a0to fiir or cause to be filled, the vault
of any privy or outhouse, or any cess-
pool, upon or connected with any premises
in the City of St. Paul, without first re-
moving the contents of such vault or cess-
pool, under such rules and regulations as
are provided by the existing ordinances of
said City, except when such fillingis done
under permit from, and to the satisfaction
and approval of, the Commissioner of
Health of salfl City.

SECTION 2.

The Commissioner of Health may au-
thorize the filling of any vault or cess-
pool without the removal of the con-
tents thereof, whenever the covering of
the contents will be of sufficient depth to
prevent such contents from being or be-
coming a nuisance.

SECTION 3.
Any person who shall violate any oi

the provisions of this ordinance shall
be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor,
and upon conviction thereof shall be pun-
ished by a fine of not more than One Hun-
dred Dollars, or by imprisonment for not
more than thirty days for each offense.

Corning. Hackney. Hebl, Lynch, Nyberg,Rohland, Mr. President—lo.Nays—o.
FRANK J. HUBER,

President of the Board of Aldermen.
Passed by the Assembly July 7, 1904Yeas—Messrs. Haas, Keller, O'Brien,

Regan, Whitcomb, Yoerg, Mr. President
Nays—o.

MICHAEL DORAN JR.,
President of the Assembly.Approved July 8, 1904

R. A. SMITH,
Mayor.

Attest: GEORGE T. REDINGTON.
City Clerk.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19740—
Resolved, That the "Western Union Tel-egraph company, the St. Paul Gas Light

company and any and all other parties
having poles and wires on East Fourthstreet, from Broadway street to Brookstreet, are hereby directed to remove such
poles and wires from said street withinthirty days from the date of publication ofthis resolution; and the said Western Un-
ion Telegraph company and the St. Paul
Oas Light company are, hereby authorized
to place underground conduits in said
street under the supervision of the Com-
missioner of Public Works, and place
their wires thefein; said Fourth street to
be replaced in as good order and condi-tion as before the doing of said workAdopted by the Board of Aldermen
Julv.s, 1904.

Adopted by the'^ssembfy July 7, 1904.Approved July ». 1%&.
• . (July t 12t.1904.)

Bd F No. 19741—
T>^?01%f d- ,That Commissioner of
Public Works be "ana .'.he is hereby di-
rected to construct . trfro patchbasins on
Summit place, between Central avenue
and St. Anthony avenue, one at the
southeast corner of Kent and Edmundstreets, and one at the northwest corner
of Charles and Dale streets, and the' City
Comptroller be and he is hereby directedto set aside $195 from the Sewer Account
of the General Fund for that purpose.

Juh°T 1904
th 6 Bodrd of Aldermen

Adopted by the Assembly July 7 1904Approved July 8, 1904. \u0084

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19743—
Resolved, That the Commissioner ofPublic Works be and he is hereby di-

rected to construct a catchbasin at the
southeast corner of Wabasha and Secondstreets, and the Ci.ty Comptroller is hereby
directed to set aside $100 from the "Sew-er Account of the General Fund" for
that purpose. , .„. \u25a0.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8. 1904. .

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No.. 19744— i-f'-. '.\-"~=,y \u25a0.;!'\u25a0\u25a0.':"."\u25a0-- .:.
•\u25a0 Resolved, .: .That., the Commissioner of

Public Works :be and he Is hereby au-
thorized to, remove one panel of the Uni-versity avenue bridge, -or so much thereofas may be necessary to permit a stairway
to be. constructed leading .to > the building
owned by -the Y. M. .C... A: on. the north
side of University avenue at a point aboutone hundred (100) feet west of Prioravenue ..• The expense of . the removal of
Hfoc^A-J^V 1not \u25a0t0 exceed twenty-five
($25.00) dollars and, to be paid out of the"Repair Account of the Bridge Fund."
t

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904. ,. \; .. ; .-. :'• .. — ..•
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904. . , .\u25a0---- V' : (July 12, 1904.) ;.":' . .

Bd F No. 19746—
Resolved, That the Finance Committeeconsisting of the Mayor, City Treasurer

and City Comptroller, be and they arehereby authorized to settle, compromise
and cancel any local improvement eale
certificates held and owned by the city,
which are illegal through an irregularity
or which may be cut out by any superidilien, for such sum as said Finance Com-
mittee may deem for the best interests
of the city.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904Approved July B,' 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)
Bd F No. 19747—
It is hereby _ ordered by the CommonCouncil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing woodencrosswalks on the following streets-West s.ide Hamline avenOe, across Hew-itt avenue. .
East side Aldine street, across Van Bu-ren street.
Be and the same is hereby referred tothe Board of Public Works to investigate

and report.
First—ls this improvement proper and

necessary?
Second—Send the Council a proper order

directing the work to be done.Adopted by the Board of Aldermenvuiy o. IHO4.
, Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19748—
It is hereby ordered by the CommonCouncil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing with
cement, sidewalk on south side of Ninthstreet, commencing at corner of Broad-way, thence west 60 feet, be and the same
is hereby referred to the Board of Public
Works to investigate and report.

First—ls this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby

Fourth—ls such improvement asked forupon the petition or application of theowners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law.
if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenJuly 5, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.Approved July S, 1904.

(Ju1y.,12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19749—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of curbing-, leveling and

fillingMargaret street from Mendota street
to Forest street, be and the same is here-
by referred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report.

First—ls this improvement proper and
necessary ?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and srate whether
one-half of the cost, thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby

Fourth—ls such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper orderdirecting the work to be done.
Adopted by the • Board of Aldermen

July 5, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, i904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 17950—
it is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of curbing with cement

curb, filling:and leveling Beech street from
Mendota street to Forest street, be and
the*same is hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works to investigate and re-
port. J

First—ls this improvement proper and
necessary ?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract
is let.- T*ird—Can reaL estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby -

Fourths—Js such improvement asked-forupon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or. profile
of said improvement, as-required by law,
ifyou report in favor of-the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper orderdirecting the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen-

July 5, 1304.
Adopted^by the Assembly July 7, 1904
Approved July 8, 19*4.

(July. 12, 1904.)

Bd F No, 19751—'.""
it is hereby ordered by. the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

4.
This ordinance shall take effect and be

in'force from and. after its passage, ap-
proval and publication.

Passed by the Board of Aldermen July
5,1904. " -

Teas—AW. Banti, Brennan, Buschmann,

That the matter of rebuilding and re-
th^foS^ -the ' present -'sldewaltei™h-
wSf£ fi&figSUffiCient ce.ent^g-
Thi^Stftet^;west side, beginning atThird street, <, thence *•to \u25a0 Con way -street •

thrnn
Celnfo48

Euel-Hnorth °f Hud"" a^™££ *
Euclid street; beginning atThird street, thence north 34 ftef begin-

£wVYe*Ils 5*I**thence north 65 feetW Forest | street.;- east H side, beginning atCon.way street. ? thence vsouth 43 - feet"
FTuaT? at- S«v™th street thence to

We ltr Ŝtfc; be«inn'ng 50 feet south of\u25a0.wells street,-: thence south 200 -feet. - - •
Spwnth' aYe™e'}?e&t iside." beginning at
S'?i^ et;:: thence; to Maur>-. streetl'r •

Frank street, west side beEinnine atSr': *£**; south lif'feelfbe-gmnir Fanquier street, thence south

M^n tieet south side, beginning at
RJnni n'ef- thence east V-'° feet; be-fv, ' feet west of Forest street
fartnheer w^t 1£ feet; beginning 80 feet
•" Frlmo^- V thence west lt;o feet. 7',

Phalen street, east side, beginning afKerwin street, ther.ce sou h53 fee" be-ginning at Brand street,. thence south 72
qi?thff^ avenue^ wes^ side, beginning atbixth street, thence north 129 feet

S

theVn!!rrt th Pam is hereby referred to '
and Report f PubHc works to "^estigate

necesla7y? thiS improvement P«>P«r and
Second— Send the Council a proper orderdirecting the work to be done

Juty O5Pte
a9O4

by the "B°ard °f AMermen
Adopted by the Assembly July' 7, 1904.Approved July 8. 1904.

•;\u25a0; (July 12. 1904.) \u25a0::

Bd F No. 19752—
It is hereby ordered by the Common£ouneil of the City of St. Paul:mat the matter of constructing cross-ings of wood at the following locations-
stre

y treSS Stre£t> east side- acro*s Conway

<st^cLean avenue, north side, across. Karl
street, east side, across Renney

Arcade street, both sides, across Sixth

ret rptreetKtleet' b°th Sides ' across Marga-

stJeef 6 Street> wc'st side- across Sixth
Mendota street, both sides across Rea-ney street.
Mendota street, east side, across Beech

street.
Mendota street, both sides, across Mar-

garet street.
Mendota street, east side across Fre-

mont street.
Mendota street, west side, across Third

street.
Mendota street, west side, across Fourth

street.
Beech street, north side, across Forest

street.
Beech street, south side, across Duluthavenue.
Beech street, south side, across Atlantic

street.
Atlantic street, west side, across Mar-

garet street.
Forest street, west side, across Third

street.
Forest street, east side, across Beech

street.
Forest street, east side, across Minne-

haha street.
Forest street, west side, across Fauquier

street.
Maury street, south side, across Batesavenue.
Fremont street, south side, across For-

est street.
Harvested avenue, south side, across

Phalen street.
Hoffman avenue, east side, across Sixth

street.
Hoffman avenue, both ides, across

Fourth street.
Be and the same is hereby referred to

the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

First —Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5. 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7. 1304.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12. 1904.)

Bd F No. 19753—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of"condemning and U-k-

--ing an easement in the land necessary ;<ir

slopes for cuts and fills in grading Dim-
lap street, from Selby avenue to Summit
avenue, be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First —Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second —Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be pni<l
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assess, d
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—ls such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for Each improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law. if you report in favor of the fame.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8, 1904.

(July 12, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19754—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of the change of grade

of Hawthorne street, between Walsh and
Arcade, be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First—ls this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second —Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and .state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let. *Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses ncct-ssary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth —Is such improvement a?ked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law. if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper or-
der directing th&work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldeimei*
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7, 1904.
Approved July 8. 1904.

(July 12. 1904.J

Bd F No. 19755—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of rebuilding and re-

constructing the present sidewalks on the
following named streets with a cement
sidewalk six feet in width, except where
good and sufficient cement sidewalks now
exist:

Duke street, both sidos. beginning at
Pleasant avenue, thence to Banfil street.

Be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report. .

First —Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second--Send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

Adcpted by the Board of Aldermen
July 5, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly July 7. 1904.
Approved July 8. 1904.

(July 12, J904.)

Bd F No. 19756— " . .' /.'\u25a0.•-" •\u25a0\u25a0/\u25a0
It is -* hereby ordered "; by the Common

Council of the City of J St. Paul:"- - "

That' the matter of-reconstruct re-
pairing and relaying with cement blocks,
the present wooden sidewalks, on the fol-
lowing streets: •"\u25a0/•' ~i" \u25a0 -•'"• . '• •V.
-"To a width • of| ten feet on the east side
of Smith avenue, beginnning 50 feet south'
of Seventh .street;-thence south ?40 feet.

••• To 'a*width of six feet . on; the following
'streets::K""^^.":-^-:.i.!"."T.:-\- :' \u25a0"---. --'\u25a0..; \u25a0\u25a0\u25a0 '"-.\u25a0:\u25a0„'> \u25a0

East side of Smith avenue, beginning,9o
;feet*soutU"pf; Seventh street, thence south
to Goodrich avenue. . v:' ' \ \:-^^"\'

West side of-Smith avenue, from Cliff
street: to West Seventh street."- \u25a0:- -".

North side of Goodhue street, from Sev- [
enth street east 102i feet. . % \u25a0,"> K-'.ts'F?*-'.

Be and the same *is hereby referred, .to;
the Board yof 1 Public Works to examine,
and report. -^lrfil.v"iVi^."""\u25a0-\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0'. -V. ",\"s^r.- ~

\u25a0 First —Is this improvement .proper; And,
'neeesitry? \u25a0'• «•-:.-\u25a0-"•\u25a0 \u25a0>%•-•"\u25a0;:•. zr 1-.1 "-"- -''-'^'-l \u25a0''' V~ '

i-iSecond^ the Council' a.proper order\u25a0;
\u25a0directing -the work to be. done. '/\u25a0•-•-•»«£? tSi^

Adopted by the Board i-of Aldermet .


